hospitalization services for hospitalization under the Scheme, as per the terms set forth in this 
Insurance Contract.  In addition to this basic cover, the State Government full time employees 
and pensioners shall be eligible for a top up cover of Rs 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen lakh only) 
per annum. 

C. C. The State Government has empowered and authorized the Nagaland Health Protection 
Society, hereinafter also referred to as the State Health Agency or the SHA, as the Authority 
for the purpose of coordinating and administering and for selecting an Insurance Company for

[...]

all the insured families would receive under the AB PM-JAY CMHIS beneficiary family units.  
In addition, beneficiaries belonging to the category CMHIS (EP) i.e., Employees and Pensioners 
of the Government of Nagaland are eligible for top up cover of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen 
lakhs only) over and above basic cover. 

8. Benefit Package or Health Benefit Package refers to the bundled package of services required 
to treat a condition/ailment/ disease that insured families would receive under AB PM-JAY 
CMHIS as defined in Clause 4.2 of this Insurance Contract and detailed in Schedule 3A and

[...]

Majeure Event, it shall give the other Party a written notice to that effect and shall promptly 
resume performance of its affected obligations under this Insurance Contract. 

30.6 Termination upon Subsistence of Force Majeure Event 

If a Force Majeure Event continues for a period of 4 (four) weeks or more within a continuous 
period of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days, either Party may terminate this Insurance 
Contract by giving the other Party 90 (ninety) days' written notice.     

31. Assignment 

31.1 Assignment by Insurer: No Policy and no right, interest or Claim under this Insurance Contract 

or Policy or any obligations or liabilities of the Insurer arising under this Insurance Contract or